

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(Cr1) No. 9087/2017

SANJAY ALIAS SONU SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116137/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.116138/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9088/2017 (II)

Date : 23-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copy is condoned.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER