

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1256/2017

HARI OM @ HERO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(only D. Nos. 22253 and 22254 of 2017 to be listed before Id.
Registrar's Court for withdrawal.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22254/2017 (II)

Diary No(s). 22253/2017 (II)

Date : 14-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Jail Petition, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unregistered Special Leave Petitions are allowed to be
withdrawn.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.5.2018

rd