

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1256/2017

HARI OM @ HERO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9087/2017 (II)

[I/A FOR BAIL]

SLP(Cr1) No. 9088/2017 (II)

[I/A FOR BAIL]

Date : 14-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.H.Marlapalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. S.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

H.C.of Bombay Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.
H.C.of Orissa Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

H.C. Of Gauhati Mr. P.I.Jose, Adv.
Ms. P.S.Chandralekha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks along with SLP(C) No.
25669/2015.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Assistant Registrar