

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1256/2017

HARI OM @ HERO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9087/2017 (II)
(IA No. 102744/2018 - I/A FOR BAIL)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9088/2017 (II)
(IA No. 102741/2018 - I/A FOR BAIL)

Date : 28-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For parties:

Mr. Tara Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle,
Senior Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv. (AAG)
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Dorjasvi Goswami, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, learned senior advocate who assisted the Court as Amicus Curiae and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned senior advocate for the State. We are grateful to the assistance rendered by them.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

**(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**